

City of San Diego **PURCHASE ORDER**

4500095835

Page 1 of 3 Date: 11/17/2017

Ship To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address Bill To:

STORM WATER **STE 100** 9370 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92123

Billing Contact: Saba Fadhil

Telephone:

E-Mail:SFADHIL@SANDIEGO.GOV

Vendor: Wesco Distribution Inc

3230 Cornerstone Dr

Mira Loma CA 91752-1029

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: TanyaRadomyshelsky

Telephone: 619-235-5855

Vendor ID: 10003454 **Telephone**:800-897-1990 **E-Mail**:

E-Mail: TRadomyshels@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Exter	nded Price
1	Emergency servs/repairs	06/30/2018	25,000 EA	1.00 EA	USD	25,000.0
	This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 2018.					
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	to:				
	Vendor to provide emergency support services on electrical rep City forces cannot immidiatly repair to prevent or minimize flood Pump Station, IPS/LOW Flow electrical systems and surroundir communities as may be required from 07/01/2017 through 06/3 Storm Water Division- Pump Stations.	ing to g				
	Department Contact: Daniel Orozco: 619-209-9826					
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS:					
	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contise entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shwith such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Cot 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and mainter work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cume exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and mawork performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15 contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevail wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed this requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201through Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for eclassification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rate 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, the Contractor subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work to Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wetermined by the Director of the California Department of Induce Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on fill the City and are available for inspection to any interested party.	he all comply de section hance g wage ulatively intenance ,,000, the hing below. Wage 1 22.4245. ch Rate), Wage s. I sections and its under this ages as strial n and to, e at				

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500095835

Date: 11/17/2017

Page 2 of 3

results. Cotinis of the prevailing rate of per dean wages when may be found at the privatives during copyOPEL/DPP*Wagedeemination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall past a capy of the prevailing rate of per dean wages determination at each job size and shall initiate. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DR refer to expiration dates. 1.3. The wage rates determined by the DR refer to expiration dates. 1.4. The wage rates determined by the DR refer to expiration dates. 1.5. The wage rates determined by the DR refer to expiration dates. 1.6. The provide provide and the product of the contract of the published wages that is not refer to a product on a productor made wage rate is not a productor made wage rate is not a productor made wage rate is not flow with the DR, and productor made year that to become dischool upon expiration of the published wage rate to shall become the contract of the published wage rate is not refer to refer to a productor with the DR, and productor mind wage rate of the productor wage rate of the contract. 2. The productor wage rate of the work or craft in which the owner is amplied better wages rate against wage rate of the contract. 3. Payori Records, Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Lactor Code section 1775 divide prevailing required keeping accounts payoril records, and subcontractors and submit weekly certified payoril records. and its subcontractors and submit weekly certified payoril records to the Complete of the Complete of the Complete Production was submit on the productor was a production with the Complete Production wages of the promoters of the subcontractor	Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
Contractor and its subconfractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of part dem wages determination at each job is and shall make them available to any interested part year respect. If the published wage rate does not rate for a predetermined vage rate to be peak after the expiration date, then the published rate of the text of the file of the Contract. If the published vage rate to the contract of the published vage rate of the Contract. If the published vage rate is central to the published vage rate and the predetermined vage rate is central to the published vage rate is central to the published vage rate and the predetermined vage rate is central to the published vage rate and shall puply to the Contract in the saure manner as if a had been been published in said additional expiration dates with additional predetermined vage rate is additional expiration dates with additional predetermined vage rate and shall puply to the Contract on the date following the expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined vage rate and shall puply to the Contract on the date following the expiration date occur during the life of the Contract on the date following the expiration date occur during the life of the Contract on the date following the expiration date occur for other than the contract on the contract on the contract of the contract on the contract of the provisor sorper and the contract is enropered. The same than the date of the provisor sorper and the contract is enropered. The same than the contract is a provisor. The same than the nation is a work of the contract is enropered to the contract is enropered to the contract in enropered to the contract is enropered to the contract of the provisor in the contract is enropered to the contract of the provisor in the contract						
rate of per diem vages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interesting dayst your require. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the Dift refer to exprision dates. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the Dift refer to exprision dates. 1.3. The wage rates determined by the Dift refer to exprision dates. 1.4. The wage rates determined by the Dift refer to exprision of the gas and the prediction super date refers to a procedermined wage rate to express a procedermined wage rate refers to a procedermined wage rate refers to a procedermined wage rate to express the procedermined wage rate refers to an express of the procedermined wage rate refers to one or more additional explacation dates with additional procedermined wage rates and shall apply to this Contract. If the procedermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the exprision of experiment wage rates shall provide to one or more additional explacation dates with additional procedermined wage rates shall provide to the Contract. 1.4. Shall be provided to the provided wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the exprision date of the provides wage rate. If the late of the contract on the date following the expression date wage rates shall provide the contract of the Contract. 1.5. Contract, such wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expression date of the Contract. 1.5. Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the believe of the Contract. 1.6. Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the believe of the Contract. 1.7. Contract is employed. This shall be an addition and one of the contract of the con						
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR ruler to expiration dates. If the published wage and the search ruler for a preference or preference in preference in preference to the paid after the expenditure date, then the published rule of visige to be paid after the expenditure date, then the published rule of visige to be paid after the expenditure date, then the published rule of visige and the preference of the published wage rate become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate is and shall apply to the published on the wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate reprise to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate reprise to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate reprise during the file of the Contract, each under the providure wage rate. Provided ruler dates with the contract is such a published to the providure wage rate in the state of the predetermined wage rate expended under the providure wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate expended under the providure wage rate is paid of the providure wage rate in the state of the providure wage rate in the published of the contract. 2. Permitted for Vicinities of Contractor and its association wage rate in the published of the providure wage rate in the published of the published of the providure wage rate and the published of the published of the published of the providure wage rate and the published of the pub		I : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	-			
If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate and the profession of the published wage rate and the profession of the published wage rate of the profession of the published wage rate and shall apply to the source of the published wage rate and shall apply to the source of the published wage rate shall apply to the source of the published wage rate shall apply to the source of the published wage rate shall apply to the source of the published wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate shall apply to the source of the published wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate is the published wage rate. If the distribution of the previous valge rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate is the published wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate is the published wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate is the published wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate is the published wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the distribution of the published wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the published wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate wage rate. If the published wage rate wage rate		1 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	ata a			
to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predefermined wage rate to become effective upon contract the same of the published wage rate refers to a predefermined wage rate to become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predefermined wage rate refers to one or more expectation, and the prodefermined wage rate refers to one or more expectation, and the prodefermined wage rate refers to one or more expectation, and the prodefermined wage rate refers to one or more expectation, and the prodefermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates one this Contract. Some prodefermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate and apply to the standard of the Contract. Commy with California Labor Codes exclored 1726 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the volt or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application because the prodefer prode		I : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :				
rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon opinism of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is to on the date following the expension date and shall apply to effect the production of the published on the date following the expension date and shall apply to publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall perfect the contract on the date following the expension date of the previous wage rate, if the date is contract, such wage rate and apply to this Contract on the date following the expension date of the previous wage rate, if the date of the contract of the date of the						
expiration of the published wage risk and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to the publication. If the predetermined wage rate residually apply to the publication. If the predetermined wage rate residually apply to the contract on the date of the provision of the publication. If the predetermined wage rate residually apply to the Contract cach successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the exploration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract is contract as the successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the exploration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract is contract as the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker's paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which applicable prevailable growing and section 1775 in the event a worker's paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which applicable prevailable and the prevail prevails. Which generally requires keeping accurate payoril excords which growing the section 1776 in the event a worker's paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which applicable prevailable for inspection. Centractor shall sometime was the city's web-based Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payoril records to rain was also applicable to the compliance of the subcontractors shall apply to excord similar was the payoril records to rain was also applicable to the compliance of the subcontractors shall apply the payoril records to rain was also applicable to the compliance submit certified payoril records to the compliance of the subcontractors shall apply the payoril records to the compliance of the subcontractors of the provision shall apply and the provision shall apply and the payoril records to the compliance of the pa		I				
on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, on the same manner as it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, such successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract, such successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract. Comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid feas than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable pernatites allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Reconsis, Contract and an is subcontractors shall apply to the contractor and the subcontractors on the same variable for inspection. Contractors and the subcontractors is allowed the prevailing payroll records contribute its subcontractors shall expert records expected in the contractor and its subcontractors with soft of the contractor and its subcontractors and the subcontractors with soft in the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. Confrictor of the Labor Commissioned in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. In and 1777. Contaming the responsible for the complement of the subcontractors with section in the section of 8 brush per day and 6 brush per day and 40 hours per veek in vicialized to Code sections 1770. In the subcont						
this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the proteodimmined wage rate refers to one or more additional exparation dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which exparation dates out during the list of this Contract, each of the contract of the previous wage rates, which exparation dates could using the list of this Contract, each of the contract of the previous wage rates. If the last of such predetermined wage rates explored using the list of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalise for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid least than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablished to the state of the previous of the published the publishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablishing wage rates for the work or craft in which the publishes enablished to the publishing payorill records on the publishing accordance payorill records, evening and economic tractors and the publishing payorill records on the work or craft in subcontractors is all according with weekly conflict payorill records on the work or craft in the subcontractors and its subcontractors and its even to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors payorill records on the Contractor of the		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			
publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the file of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to their Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract as the wage rate shall apply to the Internation of the Contract of the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract as which wage rate shall apply to the Internation of the Contract 2. Penaltes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Callionia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or card in which the works is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1881. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with a contract proposed records and its subcontractors shall comply with a subcontractors shall expend the contractors shall expend the contractors shall expend the expenditure its subcontractors shall solitor inspection. Contractor shall receipte its subcontractors shall expend payrol records celline via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall expend payrol records celline via the City's web-based Labor Conspiance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors with a contractor and the subcontractors shall expend payrol records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractors of the City. The Contractor and their subcontractors of the City. The City and City. The City an		I : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :				
additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalises for Violations. Contractor and the subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevaid under Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevaid under Labor Code section 1776 in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application prevails and provided under Labor Code sections 1720 in 1861 California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, eventlying and contributions of the provided contractors and the subcontractors and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City web based Labor Compliance Projects on Contractors and Its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City web based Labor Compliance Projects. Contractor shall require its subcontractors and their subcontractors shall comply with section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor Code section 1777 is contractor shall be the Code section 1777.5 in contractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777 is dredity to the Labor Code section 1777.5 in contractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777 in developing with California Labor Code sections 1777.6 in certification in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of appertances. Contractor shall be and the contractor of the contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7 in concerning the employment and wages of appertances. Contractor shall com		l ·				
successive prodetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the provious wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Pernellies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for impaction. Contractor and its subcontractors shall equal to subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors in subcontractors in the contractor is subcontractors in the contractor shall require its subcontractors in subcontractors in the contractor is subcontractors in the contractor and its subcontractors in the City. Contractor and its subcontractors is subcontractors in the contractor is subcontractors in the contractor is subcontractors of shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1774. 4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with the records appropriate in the subcontractors of the subcontrac		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates series during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work of a rotal in which the worker shall provide the provided of the event and the section of the event and the event works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1717 hough 1815, including but not almined to (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts the event and the event and the event works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1717 including the contract of the event and		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
last of such prodetermined wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractories shall comply with a contraction of the subcontractories shall comply with a contraction of the subcontractories and comply with a contraction of the subcontractories and comply with a contraction shall subcontractories and comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractories are subcontractories and the subcontractories and the subcontractories and the subcontractories and its subcontractories		I				
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the very at avorker is applicable. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1681. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, welfying and certifying payroll records, and subcontractors shall subcontractors shall subcontractors and its subcontractors and their subcontractors (s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with section in the Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors with sections of the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall enough with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections in the sections of the subcontractors with sections in the sections of the subcontractors with sections in the sections of the subcontractors with sections in the section of the subcontractors with sections in the section of the subcontractors with sections of the subcontractors of the subcontractors with sections of the subcontractors with sections of the subcontractors of the subcontractors of the subcontractors of the subcontractors with sections of the subcontractors of the subc						
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or carf in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors is a subcontractors and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775. Its Labor Code section 1771. To conteming the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to. () restrict working hours on public works contracts to set than 1% times the object of the subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for 3 but on the subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more for Subcontractors. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor of \$25 per worker per day for each subcontractor of \$25 per		1				
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any put expensive applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and contrighting payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors while subcontractors are program. Contractor or also suspections of the contractor of the subcontractors or the program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City. Contractor and this subcontractors) shall also thinks the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 directly to the Labor Code sections 1777 directly to the Code section 1777 directly to the Code section 1777 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 directly to the Labor Code section 1777 directly to the Code section 1777 directly 1776 directly to the Code section 1777 directly 1776 directly 1777 directly 17						
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors and submit weekly certified payrol records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is negociated to the City's several to the City		1				
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit on tertified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractorics) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concenting the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors while sections 1777.5, 1776.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1776.6 and 1777.7. 8. Labor Code section 1780 in the section 1		the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verlifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractoricy's shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors CaSE per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 370 is required to sections 1971, 1771, 1777, 1776, 1777, 1776, 1777, 1776, 1777, 1						
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to allo comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractorics) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors CS25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1816. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3701 or the California Labor Code section 1810 to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 or the California Labor Code section 3701 in undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisi		l .	•			
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors will submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors with certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 fleat public to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 7. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractors, Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1871, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 1871, 1871.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1871, 1871.5, 1800, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1810 in accordance with California Labor Code sections 1871 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 han aware o			and			
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.1 in the section of th			ite			
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 1777.6 and 1777.7. 1777.6 and 177		· · ·				
City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.1.4. 4. Apprentions. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the semployees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and till comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll			•			
records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the yenter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers compensation or to undertake self-ins		l : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the			
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.5. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontractor. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 of 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Compliance Program authorized		1 '	or			
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections (1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors with sections (Illinited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 1770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT!		Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 177	1.4.			
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Codes sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code section 1815. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1776, and 1777.7, 5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1817,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1		l	enning trie			
5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771. 17775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code sections 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		l : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	ns			
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1776, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**			rith			
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**						
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
basic rate of pay; and (iii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**						
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 370 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		1 ' ' '				
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Idea:**Idea:** See Last Page IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL** **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for e	ach day			
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **IMPORTANT!* SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL*			eek in			
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Idea: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/* **SEE LAST PAGE** IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAGE** FOR TOTAL**			e at a			
1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Interest Contract** **Interest Contract		minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they e	enter			
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Interest			771.1,			
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Interest The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/* SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT!			nce with			
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Jotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Idotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/* **IMPORTANT!** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL*						
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Indees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		! · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Indees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ **IMPORTANT!** **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance	in			
Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Indees: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**		accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply wit	h such			
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed **Jotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! **SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL**			IS			
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL			oliance			
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with	hold			
SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deeme	ed			
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	Notes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	CEE 1 4			
I OK TOTAL		IMPORTANT!				
o ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be rected to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above		IMPORTANT!	FOR T	IOTAL		
	o ensur	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov	ents and invoices	; all invoices must be		



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500095835

Date: 11/17/2017

Page 3 of 3

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	inadequate by established aft entity that under please contact Department at 9. Contractor or is subject to contractor or in a bid propose Public Contractor public Work, as currently regist Section 1725. Sies not a violatic submit a bid the Professions Conder, provider pursuant to See 9.1 A Contraction is not registere a solicitation sies for considering following apply opening; (2) wisubcontractor specified in La replaced by an Code section 49.2 A contract violation of Lat cancellation, punlawful, void, body, contractor of section 172! 9.3 By perform is certifying the on this public with Labor Code.	the City or other governmental entity, or it has beer er an investigation by the City or other governments erpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assis the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract 619-236-6000. and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This impliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. ubcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Code, or engage in the performance of any contract defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless ered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to be an unregistered contractor to at is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business ode or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Cod the contractor is registered to perform public work ction 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." ctor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who depursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a responsall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or ground, the bid non-responsive provided that any of the contractor hours after the bid opening, the sregistered and has paid the penalty registration febor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is other registered contractor pursuant to Public Cont	al stance, ting sproject A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Convergion	
***	Item completel	y delivered				
Notes: Th	ne Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are availabl	e at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	-,
		iiii Jillaili:			•	